offset by increase in other receivables ($1.9m)

o Additional seed investment in Centuria Diversified Property Fund ($5.6m)1
and Centuria Woden Green Estate Development Fund ($1.2m)

o Acceptance of Growthpoint Offer and participation in Cash Alternative
Facility ($40.5m) with proceeds used to retire debt

• The proceeds from the equity raising are applied to acquisition of:
o units in TIX and TOF ($115.8m in total) and associated accrued distributions
o Property fund management rights ($91.5m) and associated net assets of

CIML ($10m which is predominantly cash)
• Additionally, Centuria will draw down a vendor loan from TGP ($50m) and utilise

available cash on balance sheet ($27m) to fund the acquisition and associated
transaction costs

• Centuria will consider its funding options at the time of exercise of the put and call
options over TGP’s interest in the 4 unlisted funds and at the time of repayment of
the vendor loan. Funding sources may include drawdown under existing debt
facilities, establishment in new debt facilities or a further equity raising

30 Jun 2016: Proforma Balance Sheet2,3,4 (A$m)

  Centuria
pre Adjustments Transaction Centuria

post
Cash 13.2  17.7  (17.1) 13.8

Trade & Other Receivables 19.7  (14.6) 0.0  5.1

Other Investment Assets 47.2  (33.7) 115.8  129.3

Reverse Mortgage Receivables 51.6  51.6

Properties Held for Development 35.7  35.7

Intangible Assets 53.0  91.5  144.5

Other Assets 1.9   1.9

Total assets 222.2  (30.6) 190.2  381.9

Trade & Other Payables 9.2  (1.5) 7.7

Corporate Debt 26.8  (26.8) 50.0  50.0

Development Facility Debt 23.4  23.4

Reverse Mortgage Debt 9.8  9.8

Derivative liabilities (Reverse Mortgages) 20.8  20.8

Other Liabilities 4.6  (2.3) 2.3

Total liabilities 94.5  (30.6) 50.0  114.0

Non-controlling interests 9.7   9.7

Net assets attributable to CNI 118.0  (0.0) 140.2  258.2

NAV per security 1.53 - - 1.14

Corporate gearing5 8.6% - - 11.4%

1. Total investment in Centuria Diversified Property Fund of $6.2m since inception.
2. Assumes that the Conditional Placement is approved. If the Conditional Placement is not approved, Centuria expects to implement the Conditional Placement Backstop Arrangements. See page 44.
3. For the purposes of this Presentation, the financial information does not consolidate any funds operated by Centuria Life Limited on behalf of policy holders . These profit and loss from these funds are required to be consolidated for statutory purposes.

[…]

liabilities of the unlisted funds would be included, increasing both assets and liabilities. The offset would be recorded in “Non-controlling interests”. Therefore net assets attributable to CNI remain the same as presented.
5. Corporate gearing calculated as (corporate debt – cash) / (total assets – reverse mortgage receivables – cash).

Copyright  © Centuria Capital Group

Centuria Capital Group

NOT FOR DISTRIBUTION OR RELEASE IN THE UNITED STATES

Financial Impact: Proforma Forecast FY17 Profit and Loss Statement

27

• Assumes the Transaction is implemented on 1 Jan 2017 and the Equity Raising
completes in full1,2

• Forecast FY17 Underlying revenue increases 27% to $47.2m due to an expected:

o $4.5m increase in property funds management fees ($9.1m annualised)

o $0.8m increase in property services fees ($1.5m annualised)

o $4.8m from co-investments in TIX and TOF ($9.7m annualised)

• Forecast FY17 total expenses expected to increase by $0.8m ($1.6m annualised)
from additional staffing and corporate overheads given ability to leverage Centuria’s
existing platform

• FY17 DPS expected to increase 35.9% with attractive distribution yield of 7.5%

• Key assumptions applied in the Proforma forecast FY17 Profit and Loss Statement
are outlined in the appendix (page 52)

• Key risks are contained in the appendix (page 41-44)

Proforma forecast FY17 Underlying Profit and Loss Statement1,2,3,4,5 (A$m)

  Centuria
pre Transaction Centuria

post

Investment bond fees 9.2  - 9.2

Property funds management fees 9.4  4.5  13.9

Property services fees 4.7  0.8  5.4

Co-investment income 0.6  4.8  5.4

Acquisition fees  5.8  - 5.8

Performance fees  0.9  - 0.9

Other revenue 6.6  - 6.6

Underlying revenue 37.1  10.1  47.2

Staffing expenses (15.7) (0.7) (16.4)

Other expenses (8.3) (0.1) (8.4)

Underlying EBITDA 13.1  9.3  22.4

Depreciation (0.3) - (0.3)

Underlying EBIT 12.8  9.3  22.1

Net Interest expense (2.3) (1.2) (3.6)

Underlying Net Profit Before Tax 10.5  8.0  18.5

Underlying tax expense (3.3) (0.3) (3.6)

Underlying Net Profit After Tax 7.2  7.7  14.9

Underlying EPS (cents) 9.3   9.9

DPS (cents) 5.5   7.5

1. For the purposes of this presentation, the financial information does not consolidate any funds operated by Centuria Life Limited on behalf
of policy holders . The profit and loss from these funds are required to be consolidated for statutory purposes.

2. Assumes that the Conditional Placement is approved. If the Conditional Placement is not approved, Centuria expects to implement the
Conditional Placement Backstop Arrangements. See page 44.